
Project No. 21021 

Addendum No. 1 

Page 1 of 1 

  

 

 ADDENDUM NO. 1 
TO 

CONTRACT & SPECIFICATIONS 

 

REID STATE PARK CONTROL STATION REPLACEMENT 

GEORGETOWN, MAINE 

September 27, 2022 
 

 

The following changes have been made to the SPECIFICATIONS: 

 

 

1. DIVISION 00 – 00 11 13 NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS, page 1  

The Final Completion for all work under contract has been changed from April 28, 

2023 to June 1, 2023. 

 

The following comments have been provided as CLARIFICATIONS: 

2. GENERAL: 

If surface paving is performed between January 1, 2023 and June 1, 2023, the paving 

shall occur in one workday, in which the park entrance will be closed by Reid State 

Park staff for vehicular traffic to accommodate the planned paving operations. The 

workday chosen for paving operations should be coordinated with the Engineer and 

Reid State Park staff to facilitate the closing of the entrance, and the selected workday 

shall not occur on a Saturday, Sunday, or Holiday. 

 

3. GENERAL: 

In addition to the removal of the four (4) trees that are called out on the plans to be 

removed on Sheet 3, there will be Clearing & Grubbing of existing wooded areas on 

both sides of the proposed roadway to construct the proposed slopes. Clearing & 

Grubbing will be in adherence to Section 31 11 00 Clearing and Grubbing in the 

Specifications. 

 

 
 

          PINE TREE 
          ENGINEERING 


